Panchayati Raj Department Government of Bihar

Experience Certificate

Date: 24-08-2022

This is to certify that **Mr. Snigdh Raj** S/o, Mr. Binod Kumar is an employee of this Organization/Department and duties performed by him during the period(s) are as under:

Name of post held	From	То	Total period	Nature of Appointment	Department/ Specially/Field of experience
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Programmer	19 th March 2019	24 th August 2022	3 Years 5 months and 5 days	Contractual	Web and Computer applications of Panchayati Raj Department
Pay scale and last salary drawn	Duties performed/experience gained in brief		Place of posting		Worked at supervisory level/middle management level/head of branch
(7)	(8)		(9)		(10)
43,439	district, block ar institutions through applications of cer Generating reports collected for mor State/Headquarter I maintenance of more 3 tier Panchayati Raj such as 15 th financ finance (state govt), Nishchaya Yojna etc. Cfms web application to the above schemes	evel. Updating and than 25000 accounts of institutions for schemes e (central govt), 6 th RGSA, Mukhyamantri Working on Pfms and ns for transfer of funds Working closely with technical team for n between CFMS	Department of Panchayati Raj Vikas Bhawan, New Secretariat, Bailey Road, Patna, Bihar, India		State/Headquarter Level Programmer

It is certified that above facts and figures are true and based on service records available in our organization/Department.

Dr. Ranjit Kumar Singh, I.A.S. Director Director निदेशक, पंचायती राज विभाग, ,बिहार, मटना